Employee+Spouse, 

Employee+Children, 

Employee+Family 

Tiers 

Employees have the option of either a Health Reimbursement Arrangement (HRA) or a Health Savings 
Account (HSA). 

Annually the District shall contribute eight-hundred dollars ($800) four thousand four hundred dollars 
($4,400) to each employees’ HRA or HSA who are enrolled in the Employee Only Tier.  Annually, the 
District shall contribute six thousand three hundred dollars ($6,300) to each employees’ HRA or 
HSA who are enrolled in the Employee+Spouse, Employee+Children, and Employee+Family 
Tiers.Effective January 1, 2023 the HDHP will offer Currently there are four healthcare plan tiers. The 
tiers will be: Employee Only, Employee and Spouse, Employee and Children, and Employee and Family.

[...]

Any amount in the employee health care reserve 
exceeding the $750,000 balance will be used to offset future employee costs as determined by the 
sub-committee. 

Upon completion of the FY22 audit, if the District’s healthcare reserve account has an amount greater 
than three million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($3,250,000) and the Employees’ 

healthcare reserve account has an amount greater than one million dollars ($1,000,000) then a 
premium credit of five hundred dollars ($500) for each employee will be used to offset the employee’s 
monthly premium until the five hundred dollars ($500) is depleted.